

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

(Human Resource Management Section) Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Assigning of look-after charge of ZEOs and equivalent to Headmasters - modification thereof.

Government Order No. 388 - JK (Edu) of 2023. Dated: 05.12.2023.

In the interest of administration, modifications in place of posting of following look after Zonal Education Officers and equivalent issued vide Government Order No. 344-JK (Edu) of 2023, dated 06.11.2023 are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S. No	Name	Under orders of adjustment as look-after ZEO	New place of posting as look-after ZEO and equivalent
1.	Poonam Gupta	Samba	Sr. Headmaster HS Lachhipur Kathua
2.	Naresh Gupta	Pouni Reasi	Sr. Headmaster HS Sherpur Kathua
3.	Mohd Iqbal (RBA)	Ghordi Udhampur	Sr. Headmaster HS Chandal, Kathua
4.	Karpal Singh	Malhar Kathua	Zone Samba
5.	Naheeda Khan	Lower Hathal Rajouri	Sr. Headmaster HS Dalogra, Rajouri.

Further, the terms and conditions shall remain same as contained in Government Order No. 344-JK (Edu) of 2023, dated 06.11.2023.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Alok Kumar) IRS

Dated: 05.12.2023.

Principal Secretary to the Government.

No: Edu-HRM/233/2021-SED.

Copy to:

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J, K & L) Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director SCERT, J&K.
- 3. Director School Education, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 4. Project Director, Samagra Shiksha, J&K.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K UT.
- 6. Chief Education Officers concerned.
- 7. Concerned.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, School Education, Department.
- 9. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).
- 10.1/c website.

(Masood Ahmad Wani)

Deputy Secretary to the Government.